Athens Township

Athens County, Ohio ZONING COMMISSION

To be inserted once in the Athens Messenger Newspaper

ADVERTISEMENT

Athens Township Zoning Commission 313 W. Union Street, Athens, Ohio 45701

TO: <u>The Athens Messenger</u>

Insert the following legal notice on <u>Saturday, December 25, 2022</u> Containing all wording below the heavy-ruled line:

LEGAL NOTICE

In accordance with Ohio Revised Code §519.12 (E) (2) notice is hereby given that the Athens Township Zoning Commission will meet in special session on Wednesday, January 5, 2022 at the Athens County Public Library Plains Branch, 14 S. Plains Road, The Plains, Ohio 45780 at 6:00 PM to consider a recommendation to be forwarded to the Athens Township Board of Trustees concerning a request by Hopewell Health Centers, Inc., owner and applicant for property identified as Athens County Auditor's Parcel #'s A04-02405073-00 and part of A04-02405074-00 to be rezoned from OS, Open Space to B-1, Neighborhood Business.

The Athens Township Zoning Commission meets to fulfill its duties as described in *Ohio Revised Code §519.12*, including consideration of amendments to the text or additions or deletions to territory in which a township zoning plan is in effect. All meetings are open to the public.

By order of the Athens Township Board of Trustees

Steven H. Pierson, Vice-Chair, Athens Township Board of Trustees